OP \$90.00 5696568

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM786181

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nomatic, LLC		02/18/2021	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Basics Products, LLC	
Street Address:	1333 E. 9400 S., Floor #2	
City:	Sandy	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84093	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5696568	LIFE ON THE MOVE
Registration Number:	5183104	NOMATIC
Registration Number:	5912958	NOMATIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149994487
Email: jfulmer@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Jason R. Fulmer/Foley & Lardner Address Line 1: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	132018-0116
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason R. Fulmer
SIGNATURE:	/Jason R Fulmer/
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=2021-02-18 Name change to Basics Products LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007967 FRAME: 0333 Non-Refundable Processing Fee: \$37.00

From: WWW.FAX.FLUS (Jon Richards) This form must be type written or computebosenerated. To: +18015306438

02/18/2021 Receipt Number: 6770465

\$37.60

Amount Paid:

RECEIVED

FEB 1 8 2021

State of Utah Department of Commerce
Division of Corporations & Commercial Code
Amendment to Certificate of Organization

Utah Discor Cosp. & Comm. Code

	nt to UCA § 48-3a-202, the individual named below cau- zation to be delivered to the Utah Division of Corporatio	
Entity :	Number 9149264-0160	
The na	me of the limited liability company is: Nomatic, LLC	
The Ce	rtificate of Organization shall be amended as set forth he	erein (complete all that apply):
	There is a change in the name of the limited liability con Basics Products, LLC	mpany to:
	The Certificate of Organization is amended as follows: Name will change from Nomatic, LLC back to Basics Product	æ, llC
	Filing date of initial certificate 09/03/2014	
	Future effective date (if not to be effective upon filing)	
	Under penalties of perjury, I declare that this Amendme examined by me and is, to the best of my knowledge an	otalization force towards out failed by
	Name: Jon Richards	Signed: Jean Tetra
	Title: Co-faunder	Dated: 02/17/2021
Under G may use	RAMA (630-2-201), all registration information maintained by the Divisio the business entity physical address rather than the residential or private a	on is classified as public record. For confidentiality purposes, you address of any individual affiliated with the entity.
	State of Utah Department of Commerce Oivision of Components and Commercial of the the forencial has been and approved on this 100 per 100 pe	Code 27 Mad 20 ZZ
61/14	Examinar — Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara	4/19/21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007967 FRAME: 0334